
Minnesota St. (0-1) -vs- Washburn (1-0)
11/08/19 at Kansas City, Mo. (Municipal Auditorium)

 
 

 
 
Minnesota St. 71

Washburn 78

Date: 11/08/19
Time: 12:00 p.m.
Attendance: 525
Site: Kansas City, Mo. (Municipal Auditorium)
Notes: Central Region Challenge Game #1

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
Minnesota St. 24 38 9 71
Washburn 33 29 16 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Kirksey,Cameron * 32 11-20 1-1 4-8 3-2 5 5 0 5 0 1 27
25 Krieger,Kevin * 37 4-10 3-7 3-3 1-7 8 1 1 3 0 0 14
13 Baumgardner,Tre * 37 3-16 1-8 1-2 2-0 2 5 4 4 0 2 8
33 Kramer,Kelby * 37 2-3 0-0 1-4 2-16 18 4 3 5 8 0 5
1 Nixon,Jamal * 33 2-9 0-2 0-2 4-6 10 4 5 5 0 0 4
15 Seales,Corvon 26 2-7 1-5 2-2 1-0 1 4 0 1 0 0 7
0 Holt,Ryland 17 2-4 0-0 2-2 3-4 7 1 0 2 1 1 6
20 Wolfe,Landon 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
5 Asche,Carter 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mack,Frankie 1 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 26-73 6-25 13-23 19-37 56 26 13 25 9 4 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-27   37.04 % 2-10   20.00 % 2-6   33.33 %
Second Half 13-37   35.14 % 4-12   33.33 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 26-73   35.6 % 6-25   24.0 % 13-23   56.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:16

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Lewis,Jalen * 37 4-13 3-4 11-12 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 2 22
5 Maschoff,Drew * 34 5-11 2-4 2-4 0-5 5 5 3 3 0 1 14
12 Geiman,Tyler * 42 4-15 0-4 4-4 1-10 11 0 7 2 0 2 12
32 Biggs,Keven * 39 4-9 0-1 0-0 2-10 12 3 0 3 2 2 8
42 Clausing,Jonny * 24 3-11 0-0 2-5 5-4 9 2 0 1 2 0 8
4 Thorne,Isaiah 20 2-5 1-2 4-4 1-0 1 4 0 1 0 2 9
11 Carter,Rathen 16 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 5
10 Deffebaugh,Connor 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
14 Nelson,Tyler 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
15 Belcher,Garrett 3 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 24-69 7-18 23-31 11-34 45 21 10 14 4 11 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-35   37.14 % 2-8   25.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 10-29   34.48 % 4-7   57.14 % 5-9   55.56 %
Total 24-69   34.8 % 7-18   38.9 % 23-31   74.2 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Maschoff,Drew Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 14 2nd-18:32



First Half Box Score
Minnesota St. 24

Washburn 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Kirksey,Cameron 14 5-8 1-1 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 11
25 Krieger,Kevin 15 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 0 5
13 Baumgardner,Tre 17 2-8 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 3 0 0 4
33 Kramer,Kelby 15 0-1 0-0 0-2 2-8 10 1 0 3 3 0 0
1 Nixon,Jamal 18 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 2
15 Seales,Corvon 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
0 Holt,Ryland 9 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 1 2
20 Wolfe,Landon 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Asche,Carter 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mack,Frankie 1 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 225 26-73 6-25 13-23 19-37 56 26 13 25 9 4 71
37.0 % 20.0 % 33.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Lewis,Jalen 16 1-5 1-1 4-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
5 Maschoff,Drew 16 3-6 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 7
12 Geiman,Tyler 17 3-9 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 0 3 1 0 1 6
32 Biggs,Keven 17 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 1 0 1 6
42 Clausing,Jonny 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 1 0 0
4 Thorne,Isaiah 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
11 Carter,Rathen 9 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 5
10 Deffebaugh,Connor 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Nelson,Tyler 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
15 Belcher,Garrett 3 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 225 24-69 7-18 23-31 11-34 45 21 10 14 4 11 78
37.1 % 25.0 % 71.4 %



Second Half Box Score
Minnesota St. 38

Washburn 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Kirksey,Cameron 16 5-11 0-0 3-4 3-1 4 2 0 1 0 0 13
25 Krieger,Kevin 17 2-7 2-5 3-3 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 9
13 Baumgardner,Tre 18 1-7 1-4 1-2 1-0 1 1 3 1 0 2 4
33 Kramer,Kelby 17 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-8 8 2 3 1 5 0 5
1 Nixon,Jamal 10 0-5 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 2 2 3 0 0 0
15 Seales,Corvon 15 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
0 Holt,Ryland 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 Wolfe,Landon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Asche,Carter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mack,Frankie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 225 26-73 6-25 13-23 19-37 56 26 13 25 9 4 71
35.1 % 33.3 % 72.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Lewis,Jalen 16 3-8 2-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 10
5 Maschoff,Drew 18 2-5 2-3 1-3 0-3 3 4 3 2 0 0 7
12 Geiman,Tyler 20 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 0 3 1 0 1 4
32 Biggs,Keven 17 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 2 1 1 2
42 Clausing,Jonny 13 3-9 0-0 0-2 3-2 5 0 0 0 1 0 6
4 Thorne,Isaiah 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Carter,Rathen 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
10 Deffebaugh,Connor 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Nelson,Tyler 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Belcher,Garrett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 225 24-69 7-18 23-31 11-34 45 21 10 14 4 11 78
34.5 % 57.1 % 55.6 %



ot Box Score
Minnesota St. 9

Washburn 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Kirksey,Cameron 2 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 3
25 Krieger,Kevin 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Baumgardner,Tre 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kramer,Kelby 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Nixon,Jamal 5 1-1 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 1 2 0 0 0 2
15 Seales,Corvon 5 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
0 Holt,Ryland 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Wolfe,Landon 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
5 Asche,Carter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mack,Frankie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 225 26-73 6-25 13-23 19-37 56 26 13 25 9 4 71
33.3 % 0.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Lewis,Jalen 5 0-0 0-0 5-6 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5
5 Maschoff,Drew 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Geiman,Tyler 5 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
32 Biggs,Keven 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
42 Clausing,Jonny 5 0-0 0-0 2-3 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Thorne,Isaiah 5 1-2 1-1 4-4 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 7
11 Carter,Rathen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Deffebaugh,Connor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Nelson,Tyler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Belcher,Garrett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 225 24-69 7-18 23-31 11-34 45 21 10 14 4 11 78
20.0 % 33.3 % 86.7 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Minnesota St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Washburn
19:37 MISS JUMPER by GEIMAN,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,KELBY --
MISS JUMPER by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 19:23

19:23 BLOCK  by CLAUSING,JONNY
REBOUND OFF by BAUMGARDNER,TRE --
GOOD LAYUP by KIRKSEY,CAMERON(in the paint) 19:16 2-0 V 2

19:06 TURNOVER  by GEIMAN,TYLER
TURNOVER  by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 18:52

18:38 TURNOVER  by CLAUSING,JONNY
MISS 3PTR by NIXON,JAMAL 18:17

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAUSING,JONNY
18:07 MISS LAYUP by GEIMAN,TYLER

BLOCK  by KRAMER,KELBY 18:07
REBOUND DEF by NIXON,JAMAL --

17:58 FOUL  by CLAUSING,JONNY
TURNOVER  by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 17:54
FOUL  by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 17:54

17:30 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by KIRKSEY,CAMERON --
FOUL  by KRAMER,KELBY 17:24
TURNOVER  by KRAMER,KELBY 17:24

17:13 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by GEIMAN,TYLER(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 17:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BIGGS,KEVEN
16:51 MISS 3PTR by MASCHOFF,DREW

REBOUND DEF by NIXON,JAMAL --
FOUL  by NIXON,JAMAL 16:42
TURNOVER  by NIXON,JAMAL 16:42
SUB IN by HOLT,RYLAND 16:42
SUB IN by SEALES,CORVON 16:42
SUB OUT by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 16:42
SUB OUT by KRIEGER,KEVIN 16:42

16:42 SUB IN by CARTER,RATHEN
16:42 SUB OUT by CLAUSING,JONNY
16:20 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JALEN

-- ASSIST  by GEIMAN,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 16:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:00 SUB IN by THORNE,ISAIAH
16:00 SUB OUT by MASCHOFF,DREW
15:51 2-7 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by GEIMAN,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 15:35
-- REBOUND DEF by GEIMAN,TYLER

15:29 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,KELBY --
TURNOVER  by NIXON,JAMAL 15:22

15:21 STEAL  by GEIMAN,TYLER
15:16 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,RATHEN

REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,KELBY --
GOOD JUMPER by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 14:57 4-7 H 3
FOUL  by HOLT,RYLAND 14:46

14:46 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by ASCHE,CARTER 14:46
SUB IN by KRIEGER,KEVIN 14:46
SUB OUT by NIXON,JAMAL 14:46
SUB OUT by KRAMER,KELBY 14:46

14:46 SUB IN by MASCHOFF,DREW
14:46 SUB OUT by BIGGS,KEVEN



14:38 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by HOLT,RYLAND --

14:29 FOUL  by THORNE,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by HOLT,RYLAND 14:29 5-7 H 2
GOOD FT by HOLT,RYLAND 14:29 6-7 H 1

14:29 SUB IN by BIGGS,KEVEN
14:29 SUB OUT by LEWIS,JALEN
14:17 MISS 3PTR by GEIMAN,TYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by THORNE,ISAIAH
13:58 6-9 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,RATHEN

MISS JUMPER by HOLT,RYLAND 13:41
-- REBOUND DEF by GEIMAN,TYLER

FOUL  by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 13:31
13:25 MISS LAYUP by GEIMAN,TYLER

BLOCK  by HOLT,RYLAND 13:25
-- REBOUND OFF by GEIMAN,TYLER

13:19 6-11 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MASCHOFF,DREW(in the paint)
FOUL  by SEALES,CORVON 13:19

13:19 6-12 H 6 GOOD FT by MASCHOFF,DREW
MISS 3PTR by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 13:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MASCHOFF,DREW
12:54 MISS LAYUP by MASCHOFF,DREW

REBOUND DEF by KRIEGER,KEVIN --
TURNOVER  by KRIEGER,KEVIN 12:42

12:41 STEAL  by THORNE,ISAIAH
12:39 6-14 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by THORNE,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB IN by NIXON,JAMAL 12:26
SUB IN by KRAMER,KELBY 12:26
SUB IN by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 12:26
SUB OUT by ASCHE,CARTER 12:26
SUB OUT by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 12:26
SUB OUT by HOLT,RYLAND 12:26

12:26 SUB IN by LEWIS,JALEN
12:26 SUB IN by CLAUSING,JONNY
12:26 SUB OUT by GEIMAN,TYLER
12:26 SUB OUT by CARTER,RATHEN

MISS 3PTR by SEALES,CORVON 12:16
-- REBOUND DEF by BIGGS,KEVEN

12:01 MISS JUMPER by CLAUSING,JONNY
REBOUND DEF by NIXON,JAMAL --
MISS 3PTR by SEALES,CORVON 11:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BIGGS,KEVEN
11:41 MISS JUMPER by BIGGS,KEVEN

REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,KELBY --
GOOD JUMPER by NIXON,JAMAL(in the paint) 11:24 8-14 H 6

11:16 MISS 3PTR by THORNE,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by CLAUSING,JONNY

11:12 MISS LAYUP by CLAUSING,JONNY
BLOCK  by KRAMER,KELBY 11:09
REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,KELBY --
GOOD JUMPER by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 11:02 10-14 H 4
FOUL  by SEALES,CORVON 10:44

10:44 10-15 H 5 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JALEN
10:44 10-16 H 6 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JALEN

SUB IN by WOLFE,LANDON 10:44
SUB IN by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 10:44
SUB OUT by SEALES,CORVON 10:44
SUB OUT by KRIEGER,KEVIN 10:44

10:44 SUB IN by GEIMAN,TYLER
10:44 SUB IN by DEFFEBAUGH,CONNOR
10:44 SUB IN by NELSON,TYLER
10:44 SUB OUT by BIGGS,KEVEN



10:44 SUB OUT by THORNE,ISAIAH
10:44 SUB OUT by MASCHOFF,DREW

TURNOVER  by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 10:19
10:19 STEAL  by NELSON,TYLER
10:11 FOUL  by NELSON,TYLER
10:11 TURNOVER  by NELSON,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 09:56
-- REBOUND DEF by CLAUSING,JONNY

09:46 MISS JUMPER by GEIMAN,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by WOLFE,LANDON --
MISS JUMPER by NIXON,JAMAL 09:27
REBOUND OFF by KRAMER,KELBY --
MISS LAYUP by KRAMER,KELBY 09:24
REBOUND OFF by KRAMER,KELBY --

09:23 FOUL  by CLAUSING,JONNY
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 09:23
MISS FT by KRAMER,KELBY 09:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by KRAMER,KELBY 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GEIMAN,TYLER
09:23 SUB IN by CARTER,RATHEN
09:23 SUB OUT by CLAUSING,JONNY
09:07 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,KELBY --
TURNOVER  by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 08:59

08:58 STEAL  by CARTER,RATHEN
08:42 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,KELBY --
GOOD 3PTR by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 08:29 13-16 H 3
ASSIST  by BAUMGARDNER,TRE --

08:02 13-19 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,RATHEN
-- ASSIST  by GEIMAN,TYLER

07:42 FOUL  by DEFFEBAUGH,CONNOR
SUB IN by KRIEGER,KEVIN 07:42
SUB IN by HOLT,RYLAND 07:42
SUB OUT by KRAMER,KELBY 07:42
SUB OUT by WOLFE,LANDON 07:42

07:42 SUB IN by MASCHOFF,DREW
07:42 SUB IN by BIGGS,KEVEN
07:42 SUB OUT by DEFFEBAUGH,CONNOR
07:42 SUB OUT by NELSON,TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 07:33 15-19 H 4
07:31 FOUL  by BIGGS,KEVEN

MISS FT by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 07:31
-- REBOUND DEF by BIGGS,KEVEN

07:25 15-21 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MASCHOFF,DREW(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 07:05

07:04 STEAL  by BIGGS,KEVEN
07:02 15-23 H 8 GOOD DUNK by BIGGS,KEVEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 06:43
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,RATHEN

06:36 15-25 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BIGGS,KEVEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GEIMAN,TYLER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:34
06:19 FOUL  by MASCHOFF,DREW

MISS FT by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 06:19
-- REBOUND DEF by GEIMAN,TYLER

05:57 MISS LAYUP by BIGGS,KEVEN
REBOUND DEF by KRIEGER,KEVIN --
TURNOVER  by HOLT,RYLAND 05:38

05:17 MISS 3PTR by GEIMAN,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by HOLT,RYLAND --



Second Half Play By Play

MISS 3PTR by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 05:01
-- REBOUND DEF by BIGGS,KEVEN

04:45 TURNOVER  by MASCHOFF,DREW
STEAL  by HOLT,RYLAND 04:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45
SUB IN by KRAMER,KELBY 04:45
SUB OUT by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 04:45

04:45 SUB IN by BELCHER,GARRETT
04:45 SUB IN by THORNE,ISAIAH
04:45 SUB OUT by LEWIS,JALEN
04:45 SUB OUT by CARTER,RATHEN

MISS JUMPER by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 04:34
-- REBOUND DEF by BELCHER,GARRETT

04:10 TURNOVER  by BIGGS,KEVEN
TURNOVER  by KRAMER,KELBY 03:55

03:37 MISS LAYUP by THORNE,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by KRIEGER,KEVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by KRIEGER,KEVIN(in the paint) 03:28 17-25 H 8

03:06 17-27 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BIGGS,KEVEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by KRAMER,KELBY 02:45

02:44 STEAL  by MASCHOFF,DREW
02:41 MISS LAYUP by MASCHOFF,DREW

BLOCK  by KRAMER,KELBY 02:41
-- REBOUND OFF by BELCHER,GARRETT

FOUL  by KRIEGER,KEVIN 02:40
02:40 MISS FT by BELCHER,GARRETT

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:40 MISS FT by BELCHER,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,KELBY --
SUB IN by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 02:40
SUB OUT by HOLT,RYLAND 02:40

02:40 SUB IN by LEWIS,JALEN
02:40 SUB OUT by GEIMAN,TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 02:21 19-27 H 8
01:59 MISS JUMPER by BELCHER,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by KRIEGER,KEVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 01:44 21-27 H 6

01:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:40 SUB IN by GEIMAN,TYLER
01:40 SUB OUT by BELCHER,GARRETT

FOUL  by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 01:29
01:29 21-28 H 7 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JALEN
01:29 21-29 H 8 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JALEN

SUB IN by MACK,FRANKIE 01:29
SUB OUT by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 01:29
MISS 3PTR by MACK,FRANKIE 01:14
REBOUND OFF by KRIEGER,KEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by MACK,FRANKIE 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MASCHOFF,DREW
00:49 21-31 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MASCHOFF,DREW(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KRIEGER,KEVIN 00:32 24-31 H 7
ASSIST  by NIXON,JAMAL --

00:00 24-33 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by GEIMAN,TYLER

VISITORS: Minnesota St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Washburn
19:50 24-35 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by CLAUSING,JONNY

-- ASSIST  by MASCHOFF,DREW
MISS JUMPER by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 19:34
REBOUND OFF by NIXON,JAMAL --



MISS LAYUP by KRIEGER,KEVIN 19:26
REBOUND OFF by NIXON,JAMAL --
MISS LAYUP by NIXON,JAMAL 19:24

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAUSING,JONNY
18:59 MISS JUMPER by CLAUSING,JONNY

-- REBOUND OFF by BIGGS,KEVEN
18:56 MISS TIPIN by BIGGS,KEVEN

REBOUND DEF by NIXON,JAMAL --
18:48 FOUL  by BIGGS,KEVEN

MISS 3PTR by NIXON,JAMAL 18:39
-- REBOUND DEF by BIGGS,KEVEN

18:32 24-38 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by MASCHOFF,DREW
-- ASSIST  by GEIMAN,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by KRAMER,KELBY(in the paint) 18:16 26-38 H 12
ASSIST  by NIXON,JAMAL --

18:16 FOUL  by LEWIS,JALEN
GOOD FT by KRAMER,KELBY 18:16 27-38 H 11

18:03 MISS LAYUP by CLAUSING,JONNY
REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,KELBY --
GOOD 3PTR by KRIEGER,KEVIN 17:48 30-38 H 8
ASSIST  by KRAMER,KELBY --

17:43 TURNOVER  by BIGGS,KEVEN
GOOD 3PTR by KRIEGER,KEVIN 17:39 33-38 H 5
ASSIST  by KRAMER,KELBY --

17:36 FOUL  by MASCHOFF,DREW
17:36 SUB IN by DEFFEBAUGH,CONNOR
17:36 SUB OUT by MASCHOFF,DREW

MISS LAYUP by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 17:25
-- REBOUND DEF by CLAUSING,JONNY

17:13 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,KELBY --
MISS LAYUP by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 17:02

17:02 BLOCK  by CLAUSING,JONNY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by KIRKSEY,CAMERON(in the paint) 16:57 35-38 H 3

16:50 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JALEN
16:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:50 SUB IN by CARTER,RATHEN
16:50 SUB IN by MASCHOFF,DREW
16:50 SUB OUT by BIGGS,KEVEN
16:50 SUB OUT by CLAUSING,JONNY
16:34 FOUL  by DEFFEBAUGH,CONNOR

MISS JUMPER by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 16:30
-- REBOUND DEF by MASCHOFF,DREW

16:21 35-41 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JALEN
-- ASSIST  by MASCHOFF,DREW

TURNOVER  by NIXON,JAMAL 16:03
FOUL  by NIXON,JAMAL 16:03

15:41 MISS JUMPER by GEIMAN,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,KELBY --
GOOD LAYUP by KIRKSEY,CAMERON(in the paint) 15:28 37-41 H 4
ASSIST  by KRAMER,KELBY --

15:20 FOUL  by CARTER,RATHEN
15:20 TURNOVER  by CARTER,RATHEN

SUB IN by SEALES,CORVON 15:20
SUB OUT by KRIEGER,KEVIN 15:20

15:20 SUB IN by BIGGS,KEVEN
15:20 SUB OUT by DEFFEBAUGH,CONNOR

TURNOVER  by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 14:54
14:53 STEAL  by BIGGS,KEVEN
14:49 TURNOVER  by BIGGS,KEVEN

STEAL  by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 14:48



MISS LAYUP by NIXON,JAMAL 14:44
-- REBOUND DEF by BIGGS,KEVEN

14:37 TURNOVER  by MASCHOFF,DREW
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:37
SUB IN by HOLT,RYLAND 14:37
SUB OUT by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 14:37
MISS JUMPER by NIXON,JAMAL 14:14
REBOUND OFF by HOLT,RYLAND --
FOUL  by NIXON,JAMAL 14:10
TURNOVER  by NIXON,JAMAL 14:10

13:43 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,KELBY --
GOOD 3PTR by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 13:38 40-41 H 1

13:30 40-44 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MASCHOFF,DREW
-- ASSIST  by GEIMAN,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 13:12
REBOUND OFF by HOLT,RYLAND --

13:10 FOUL  by CARTER,RATHEN
SUB IN by KRIEGER,KEVIN 13:10
SUB OUT by NIXON,JAMAL 13:10

13:10 SUB IN by CLAUSING,JONNY
13:10 SUB OUT by CARTER,RATHEN

MISS JUMPER by HOLT,RYLAND 12:52
-- REBOUND DEF by GEIMAN,TYLER

FOUL  by KRAMER,KELBY 12:45
12:45 MISS FT by MASCHOFF,DREW

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:45 40-45 H 5 GOOD FT by MASCHOFF,DREW
12:45 SUB IN by THORNE,ISAIAH
12:45 SUB OUT by LEWIS,JALEN
12:37 FOUL  by THORNE,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 12:37 41-45 H 4
MISS FT by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 12:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BIGGS,KEVEN
12:29 41-47 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by GEIMAN,TYLER(in the paint)

SUB IN by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 11:58
SUB OUT by KRAMER,KELBY 11:58
MISS JUMPER by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 11:55
REBOUND OFF by BAUMGARDNER,TRE --
GOOD LAYUP by KIRKSEY,CAMERON(in the paint) 11:52 43-47 H 4
ASSIST  by BAUMGARDNER,TRE --

11:42 MISS LAYUP by CLAUSING,JONNY
REBOUND DEF by HOLT,RYLAND --
MISS JUMPER by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 11:26
REBOUND OFF by HOLT,RYLAND --
GOOD 3PTR by SEALES,CORVON 11:21 46-47 H 1
ASSIST  by BAUMGARDNER,TRE --
FOUL  by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 11:06

11:06 46-48 H 2 GOOD FT by GEIMAN,TYLER
11:06 46-49 H 3 GOOD FT by GEIMAN,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 10:53
REBOUND OFF by KIRKSEY,CAMERON --
TURNOVER  by KRIEGER,KEVIN 10:48

10:47 STEAL  by GEIMAN,TYLER
10:30 MISS LAYUP by CLAUSING,JONNY

-- REBOUND OFF by CLAUSING,JONNY
10:27 46-51 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CLAUSING,JONNY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HOLT,RYLAND(in the paint) 10:03 48-51 H 3
ASSIST  by KRIEGER,KEVIN --

09:45 TURNOVER  by GEIMAN,TYLER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:45
SUB IN by NIXON,JAMAL 09:45



SUB OUT by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 09:45
09:45 SUB IN by LEWIS,JALEN
09:45 SUB IN by NELSON,TYLER
09:45 SUB OUT by BIGGS,KEVEN
09:45 SUB OUT by THORNE,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 09:30
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:11 MISS LAYUP by CLAUSING,JONNY
REBOUND DEF by KIRKSEY,CAMERON --
TURNOVER  by NIXON,JAMAL 09:05
SUB IN by KRAMER,KELBY 09:05
SUB OUT by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 09:05

08:44 MISS LAYUP by MASCHOFF,DREW
BLOCK  by KRAMER,KELBY 08:44
REBOUND DEF by HOLT,RYLAND --
TURNOVER  by HOLT,RYLAND 08:26

08:26 SUB IN by BIGGS,KEVEN
08:26 SUB OUT by NELSON,TYLER
08:11 MISS 3PTR by BIGGS,KEVEN

REBOUND DEF by NIXON,JAMAL --
MISS 3PTR by KRIEGER,KEVIN 08:05

08:05 BLOCK  by BIGGS,KEVEN
-- REBOUND DEF by MASCHOFF,DREW

07:59 48-53 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BIGGS,KEVEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MASCHOFF,DREW

MISS JUMPER by KRIEGER,KEVIN 07:44
-- REBOUND DEF by GEIMAN,TYLER

07:36 MISS LAYUP by CLAUSING,JONNY
BLOCK  by KRAMER,KELBY 07:36
REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,KELBY --
MISS JUMPER by NIXON,JAMAL 07:28
REBOUND OFF by SEALES,CORVON --
GOOD DUNK by KRAMER,KELBY(in the paint) 07:20 50-53 H 3
ASSIST  by NIXON,JAMAL --

07:20 FOUL  by MASCHOFF,DREW
MISS FT by KRAMER,KELBY 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BIGGS,KEVEN
SUB IN by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 07:20
SUB IN by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 07:20
SUB OUT by NIXON,JAMAL 07:20
SUB OUT by HOLT,RYLAND 07:20

07:20 SUB IN by CARTER,RATHEN
07:20 SUB OUT by CLAUSING,JONNY
07:01 50-55 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JALEN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SEALES,CORVON(in the paint) 06:47 52-55 H 3
06:24 MISS 3PTR by MASCHOFF,DREW

REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,KELBY --
06:21 FOUL TECH by MASCHOFF,DREW

GOOD FT by KRIEGER,KEVIN 06:21 53-55 H 2
MISS 3PTR by KRIEGER,KEVIN 06:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MASCHOFF,DREW
06:02 TURNOVER  by MASCHOFF,DREW

TURNOVER  by KRAMER,KELBY 05:45
05:22 MISS LAYUP by MASCHOFF,DREW

BLOCK  by KRAMER,KELBY 05:22
REBOUND DEF by KRIEGER,KEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 05:14
REBOUND OFF by KIRKSEY,CAMERON --
MISS 3PTR by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:50 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:33 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JALEN



STEAL  by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 04:32
MISS LAYUP by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 04:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GEIMAN,TYLER
04:12 53-58 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JALEN

-- ASSIST  by GEIMAN,TYLER
03:51 SUB IN by CLAUSING,JONNY
03:51 SUB OUT by CARTER,RATHEN

MISS 3PTR by SEALES,CORVON 03:47
REBOUND OFF by KIRKSEY,CAMERON --

03:43 FOUL  by MASCHOFF,DREW
MISS FT by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 03:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 03:43 54-58 H 4

03:25 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JALEN
BLOCK  by KRAMER,KELBY 03:25
REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,KELBY --
GOOD LAYUP by KIRKSEY,CAMERON(in the paint) 03:03 56-58 H 2

02:48 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by CLAUSING,JONNY

FOUL  by KRAMER,KELBY 02:45
02:45 MISS FT by CLAUSING,JONNY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:45 MISS FT by CLAUSING,JONNY

REBOUND DEF by KRIEGER,KEVIN --
02:43 FOUL  by BIGGS,KEVEN

GOOD FT by KRIEGER,KEVIN 02:43 57-58 H 1
GOOD FT by KRIEGER,KEVIN 02:43 58-58

02:34 MISS LAYUP by GEIMAN,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by CLAUSING,JONNY

02:30 58-60 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by CLAUSING,JONNY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by KIRKSEY,CAMERON(in the paint) 02:20 60-60
ASSIST  by BAUMGARDNER,TRE --
FOUL  by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 01:53
FOUL  by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 01:51

01:51 MISS FT by MASCHOFF,DREW
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by SEALES,CORVON 01:44
01:44 60-61 H 1 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JALEN
01:44 60-62 H 2 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JALEN
01:29 FOUL  by MASCHOFF,DREW

GOOD FT by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 01:29 61-62 H 1
GOOD FT by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 01:29 62-62
SUB IN by NIXON,JAMAL 01:29
SUB OUT by KRIEGER,KEVIN 01:29

01:29 SUB IN by THORNE,ISAIAH
01:29 SUB OUT by MASCHOFF,DREW
01:08 MISS LAYUP by BIGGS,KEVEN

BLOCK  by KRAMER,KELBY 01:08
REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,KELBY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:00
SUB IN by KRIEGER,KEVIN 01:00
SUB OUT by NIXON,JAMAL 01:00

01:00 SUB IN by DEFFEBAUGH,CONNOR
01:00 SUB OUT by THORNE,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by KRIEGER,KEVIN 00:45
-- REBOUND DEF by GEIMAN,TYLER

00:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by NIXON,JAMAL 00:36
SUB OUT by KRIEGER,KEVIN 00:36

00:36 SUB IN by THORNE,ISAIAH
00:36 SUB OUT by LEWIS,JALEN
00:15 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JALEN



OT 1 Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by NIXON,JAMAL --
TURNOVER  by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 00:02

00:01 STEAL  by LEWIS,JALEN

VISITORS: Minnesota St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Washburn
SUB IN by SEALES,CORVON 05:00
SUB OUT by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 05:00

05:00 SUB IN by THORNE,ISAIAH
05:00 SUB OUT by MASCHOFF,DREW

GOOD JUMPER by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 04:46 64-62 V 2
ASSIST  by NIXON,JAMAL --

04:29 64-65 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by THORNE,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by GEIMAN,TYLER

TURNOVER  by KRAMER,KELBY 04:12
03:59 TURNOVER  by THORNE,ISAIAH

STEAL  by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 03:58
03:45 FOUL  by LEWIS,JALEN

MISS FT by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 03:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 03:45 65-65
FOUL  by KRAMER,KELBY 03:36

03:36 65-66 H 1 GOOD FT by CLAUSING,JONNY
03:36 65-67 H 2 GOOD FT by CLAUSING,JONNY

TURNOVER  by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 03:21
03:20 STEAL  by THORNE,ISAIAH

FOUL  by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 03:17
03:17 65-68 H 3 GOOD FT by THORNE,ISAIAH
03:17 65-69 H 4 GOOD FT by THORNE,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 03:02
-- REBOUND DEF by GEIMAN,TYLER

02:47 MISS JUMPER by GEIMAN,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by CLAUSING,JONNY

FOUL  by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 02:46
02:46 MISS FT by CLAUSING,JONNY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 02:46
SUB OUT by NIXON,JAMAL 02:46

02:33 FOUL  by THORNE,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by SEALES,CORVON 02:33 66-69 H 3
GOOD FT by SEALES,CORVON 02:33 67-69 H 2
FOUL  by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 02:20

02:20 67-70 H 3 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JALEN
02:20 67-71 H 4 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JALEN

SUB IN by NIXON,JAMAL 02:20
SUB OUT by BAUMGARDNER,TRE 02:20
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:12
MISS JUMPER by SEALES,CORVON 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BIGGS,KEVEN
01:32 MISS 3PTR by GEIMAN,TYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by BIGGS,KEVEN
01:27 MISS 3PTR by GEIMAN,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by KRIEGER,KEVIN --
FOUL  by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 01:14
TURNOVER  by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 01:14
SUB IN by HOLT,RYLAND 01:14
SUB OUT by KIRKSEY,CAMERON 01:14

00:57 MISS JUMPER by THORNE,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by KRIEGER,KEVIN 00:42



00:41 STEAL  by LEWIS,JALEN
FOUL  by NIXON,JAMAL 00:39

00:39 MISS FT by LEWIS,JALEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:39 67-72 H 5 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by SEALES,CORVON 00:35
REBOUND OFF by NIXON,JAMAL --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLT,RYLAND(in the paint) 00:28 69-72 H 3
ASSIST  by NIXON,JAMAL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:28

00:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by WOLFE,LANDON 00:28
SUB OUT by KRAMER,KELBY 00:28
FOUL  by WOLFE,LANDON 00:26

00:26 69-73 H 4 GOOD FT by THORNE,ISAIAH
00:26 69-74 H 5 GOOD FT by THORNE,ISAIAH
00:26 SUB IN by CARTER,RATHEN
00:26 SUB OUT by CLAUSING,JONNY

MISS 3PTR by KRIEGER,KEVIN 00:19
REBOUND OFF by WOLFE,LANDON --
MISS LAYUP by WOLFE,LANDON 00:14

00:14 BLOCK  by BIGGS,KEVEN
REBOUND OFF by WOLFE,LANDON --
MISS LAYUP by WOLFE,LANDON 00:10
REBOUND OFF by NIXON,JAMAL --
GOOD TIPIN by NIXON,JAMAL(in the paint) 00:10 71-74 H 3
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:10
SUB IN by KRAMER,KELBY 00:10
SUB OUT by KRIEGER,KEVIN 00:10
FOUL  by SEALES,CORVON 00:09

00:09 71-75 H 4 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JALEN
00:09 71-76 H 5 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JALEN

SUB IN by KRIEGER,KEVIN 00:09
SUB OUT by KRAMER,KELBY 00:09

00:05 FOUL  by THORNE,ISAIAH
MISS FT by NIXON,JAMAL 00:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NIXON,JAMAL 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by GEIMAN,TYLER
FOUL  by WOLFE,LANDON 00:02

00:02 71-77 H 6 GOOD FT by GEIMAN,TYLER
00:02 71-78 H 7 GOOD FT by GEIMAN,TYLER

SUB IN by KRAMER,KELBY 00:02
SUB OUT by KRIEGER,KEVIN 00:02
TURNOVER  by SEALES,CORVON 00:01


